TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as
president?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
Oct 06, 2021 40 53 7 Low App
Sep 14, 2021 44 50 7
Aug 04, 2021 47 44 9
May 26, 2021 49 42 8
Apr 14, 2021 50 42 8
Feb 17, 2021 52 38 10 High App
Feb 03, 2021 50 36 14

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as
president? COMBINED WITH: (If approve/disapprove) Do you strongly or somewhat
approve/disapprove?

REGISTERED VOTERS. ... .ttt
APPROVE...... DISAPPROVE. .. ..
Strngly Smwht Smwht Strngly DK/NA

Oct 06, 2021 21 19 8 45 8 Low App Strngly
Sep 14, 2021 27 16 7 43 8
Aug 04, 2021 29 17 5 39 10
May 26, 2021 35 14 5 37 10
Apr 14, 2021 35 14 4 38 9
Feb 17, 2021 40 11 4 34 11 High App Strngly
Feb 03, 2021 38 11 5 32 15

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the response to the
coronavirus?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
Oct 06, 2021 49 48 3 Low App
Sep 14, 2021 50 47 3
Aug 04, 2021 53 41 6
May 26, 2021 66 31 3 High App
Apr 14, 2021 65 30 6
Feb 17, 2021 59 33 8
Feb 03, 2021 63 29 7

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
Oct 06, 2021 41 55 5 Low App
Sep 14, 2021 45 51 4
Aug 04, 2021 45 50 5
May 26, 2021 47 45 8
Apr 14, 2021 50 44 7 High App
Feb 17, 2021 49 39 13
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Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling foreign policy?

2021
2021
2021
2021

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
36 58 6
36 57 7
42 46 11
39 46 15

Do you approve or disapprove of the

2021
2021
2021

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
39 54 7
46 44 10
44 44 12

Do you approve or disapprove of the

2021
2021

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
26 67 7
34 55 11

Do you approve or disapprove of the
Mexican border?

2021
2021

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
24 67 9
30 56 14

Do you approve or disapprove of the
in Chief of the U.S. military?

2021
2021

2021
2021
2021
2020
2020
2020
2020

you say

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
39 57 4
43 53 4

way Joe Biden is handling taxes?

way Joe Biden is handling immigration issues?

way Joe Biden is handling the situation at the

way Joe Biden is handling his job as Commander

that Joe Biden is honest, or not?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

Yes No DK/NA

46 48 5

51 43 5

55 39 6 High Yes
46 42 12

44 45 12 Low Yes
47 41 12

51 38 11



TREND: Would you say that Joe Biden has good leadership skills, or not?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

Yes No DK/NA
Oct 06, 2021 43 55 2 Low Yes
Apr 14, 2021 52 46 3
Feb 03, 2021 56 39 5 High Yes
Jul 15, 2020 49 42 9
Jun 18, 2020 46 45 9
May 20, 2020 51 40 9
Mar 09, 2020 52 38 10

TREND: Would you say that Joe Biden cares about average Americans, or not?
(* High also 61%)

REGISTERED VOTERS....

Yes No DK/NA

Oct 06, 2021 51 47 2 Low Yes
Apr 14, 2021 57 39 4

Feb 03, 2021 61 36 3 High Yes
Jul 15, 2020 59 33 8

Jun 18, 2020 56 36 8

May 20, 2020 ol 30 9 *

Mar 09, 2020 59 32 9

TREND: Do you think that in general the Biden administration has been competent in
running the government, or don't you think so?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Yes No DK/NA

Oct 06, 2021 44 54 2
TREND: In general, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in the nation
today; are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very

dissatisfied?

REGISTERED VOTERS. ...ttt

Very Smwht Smwht Very

sat sat dis dis DK/NA
Oct 06, 2021 5 24 23 48 -
Sep 14, 2021 3 26 23 46 2
Aug 04, 2021 6 30 22 40 2
May 26, 2021 5 30 23 40 1
Apr 14, 2021 4 30 27 37 2
Feb 03, 2021 6 22 24 46 2
Dec 10, 2020 7 18 25 46 3
Jul 15, 2020 7 17 18 56 1
Jun 18, 2020 7 18 21 50 4
May 20, 2020 10 24 22 42 2
Dec 10, 2019 12 27 26 34 2
Oct 23, 2019 9 24 26 38 2
Sep 25, 2019 15 25 22 37 2
Aug 28, 2019 14 22 22 39 3
Jan 15, 2019 10 27 23 39 1
Dec 18, 2018 13 28 22 35 2

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: In general, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in the
nation today; are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very
dissatisfied?

REGISTERED VOTERS.......iiiiiin..

Very Smwht Smwht Very
sat sat dis dis DK/NA
Sep 10, 2018 15 26 20 37 2
Jun 06, 2018 8 29 26 36 1
Feb 20, 2018 8 21 22 47 1
Jan 18, 2018 9 31 22 37 1
Dec 20, 2017 7 26 24 43 1
Nov 22, 2017 7 25 29 38 1
Nov 14, 2017 5 23 29 42 1
Oct 11, 2017 3 24 29 43 1
Sep 27, 2017 2 22 33 41 1
Aug 24, 2017 3 19 27 50 1
Aug 17, 2017 6 26 26 42 1
Aug 03, 2017 5 27 29 39 1
Jun 28, 2017 4 27 26 41 1
Jun 08, 2017 4 25 24 46 2
May 24, 2017 4 29 29 37 2
May 10, 2017 5 28 25 41 1
Apr 19, 2017 7 26 27 38 2
Apr 04, 2017 3 25 27 44 1
Mar 22, 2017 5 26 27 39 2
Mar 07, 2017 6 26 29 37 2
Feb 22, 2017 6 25 28 39 2
Feb 07, 2017 8 24 26 38 3
Jan 26, 2017 6 26 30 36 3
Jan 10, 2017 3 27 35 33 2
Nov 28, 2016 5 22 30 42 2
Jun 30, 2016 3 28 28 40 1
Jun 02, 2016 4 23 34 37 1
Mar 24, 2016 3 26 33 37 -
Feb 18, 2016 4 23 33 41 -
Dec 23, 2015 2 26 31 40 1
Dec 03, 2015 2 26 31 40 1
Nov 05, 2015 2 23 31 43 -
Sep 28, 2015 3 26 29 42 -
Aug 31, 2015 2 26 30 41 1
Aug 03, 2015 2 25 31 42 1
Jun 01, 2015 2 26 32 39 1
Apr 27, 2015 2 28 32 37 1
Mar 04, 2015 2 29 33 35 1
Nov 25, 2014 2 23 32 42 1
Jul 08, 2014 2 24 31 43 -
Apr 02, 2014 2 24 33 40 1
Jan 22, 2014 2 22 32 43 1
Jan 08, 2014 1 24 31 43 1
Dec 10, 2013 2 22 30 46 -
Nov 12, 2013 2 19 31 47 1
Oct 01, 2013 2 23 34 41 1
Aug 02, 2013 2 26 29 41 1
Jul 11, 2013 3 28 29 40 -
May 30, 2013 6 26 26 42 1
May 01, 2013 2 25 35 37 1
Apr 03, 2013 2 28 31 38 1
Mar 07, 2013 2 23 28 46 1
Feb 08, 2013 3 28 28 40 1
Dec 06, 2012 3 32 26 38 1

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: In general, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in the
nation today; are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very
dissatisfied?

REGISTERED VOTERS. ... ..t

Very Smwht Smwht Very
sat sat dis dis DK/NA

Jul 11, 2012 4 25 29 41 1
Apr 20, 2012 3 28 29 40 1
Feb 23, 2012 4 26 28 42 1
Nov 23, 2011 2 16 31 50 1
Nov 02, 2011 2 17 30 51 1
Oct 06, 2011 2 16 28 53 1
Sep 01, 2011 2 17 29 51 -
Jul 14, 2011 3 24 32 40 1
May 05, 2011 6 32 29 33 - Post Bin Laden Death
May 05, 2011 3 25 26 44 1 Pre Bin Laden Death
Mar 30, 2011 2 21 37 40 1
Mar 03, 2011 1 26 32 40 1
Jan 18, 2011 2 25 38 34 1
Nov 17, 2010 3 24 29 42 1
Sep 09, 2010 2 23 31 42 1
Jul 21, 2010 3 24 29 42 1
May 26, 2010 3 26 31 39 1
Apr 21, 2010 3 28 29 40 -
Mar 25, 2010 4 25 28 41 2
Mar 24, 2010 3 26 29 41 1
Feb 11, 2010 2 24 33 40 1
Jan 13, 2010 2 25 31 41 1
Dec 22, 2009 2 24 34 40 1
Dec 09, 2009 3 26 32 39 1
Nov 19, 2009 3 27 30 39 1
Oct 08, 2009 3 27 31 38 1
Aug 06, 2009 4 31 30 34 1
Jul 02, 2009 5 34 29 31 1
Apr 29, 2009 6 30 29 34 1
Apr 01, 2009 4 26 31 37 1
Nov 13, 2008 2 14 38 44 2 Low Very+Smwht Sat
May 15, 2008 2 15 37 45 1
Nov 22, 2006 5 32 33 28 1
Jun 01, 2006 6 32 33 29 1
Mar 02, 2006 5 33 30 31 1
Dec 06, 2005 6 33 29 30 1
Mar 10, 2005 8 37 28 26 1
Feb 02, 2005 10 37 25 27 1
Dec 16, 2004 8 35 27 29 1
Jul 24, 2004 9 37 28 25 1
May 26, 2004 8 33 24 34 1
May 05, 2004 10 34 29 26 1
Mar 24, 2004 12 36 27 24 1
Feb 02, 2004 14 35 26 24 1
Jan 26, 2004 15 36 25 23 1
Dec 10, 2003 12 33 27 26 1
Oct 29, 2003 10 38 25 26 1
Sep 17, 2003 12 38 22 28 1
Jul 24, 2003 13 34 27 24 2
Jun 11, 2003 17 38 22 22 1
Apr 17, 2003 19 46 20 14 1
Mar 06, 2003 9 35 28 26 1
Feb 04, 2003 11 36 27 25 1
Nov 13, 2002 12 43 27 17 1
Feb 22, 2002 15 52 21 11 1
Dec 11, 2001 21 47 19 10 3 High Very+Smwht Sat



TREND: Would you describe the state of the nation's economy these days as excellent,
good, not so good, or poor?

REGISTERED VOTERS. ... ..t

Not so
Exclnt Good Good Poor DK/NA
Oct 06, 2021 2 28 34 34 2
May 26, 2021 2 38 35 24 2
Apr 14, 2021 4 32 39 23 2
Feb 05, 2021 3 23 45 28 2
Dec 10, 2020 9 34 33 23 1
Jun 18, 2020 8 30 33 28 2
May 20, 2020 3 20 35 39 2
Apr 08, 2020 10 21 35 31 3
Mar 09, 2020 22 44 23 10 1
Feb 10, 2020 25 45 21 8 2
Dec 16, 2019 26 47 19 6 2 High Exclnt+Good
Dec 10, 2019 22 47 22 8 2
Oct 23, 2019 17 44 26 10 2
Sep 25, 2019 16 43 28 11 2
Aug 28, 2019 18 43 27 10 2
Jun 11, 2019 19 51 20 8 1
May 21, 2019 22 49 20 8 1
Jan 15, 2019 15 49 26 9 2
Dec 18, 2018 14 51 25 10 1
Sep 10, 2018 21 49 20 8 3
Aug 14, 2018 15 52 23 9 2
Jun 06, 2018 13 49 26 11 2
Apr 11, 2018 9 51 27 12 1
Mar 07, 2018 9 52 24 13 2
Feb 07, 2018 13 57 20 8 2
Jan 10, 2018 18 48 22 11 2
Dec 19, 2017 11 52 24 10 3
Nov 22, 2017 9 49 29 12 1
Nov 15, 2017 8 54 27 10 2
Oct 11, 2017 9 52 28 9 2
Aug 17, 2017 7 55 26 10 2
Jun 28, 2017 4 50 33 12 1
May 10, 2017 3 53 29 14 2
Apr 20, 2017 4 49 31 14 2
Apr 04, 2017 4 48 32 13 2
Mar 22, 2017 3 56 28 11 1
Mar 07, 2017 4 51 33 10 2
Feb 22, 2017 5 55 26 12 2
Jan 10, 2017 4 42 34 19 2
Nov 28, 2016 2 37 37 23 1
Jun 02, 2016 2 30 40 27 -
Nov 05, 2015 1 26 39 32 1
Jun 01, 2015 1 34 37 27 1
Mar 04, 2015 2 34 41 21 1
Nov 25, 2014 2 31 38 28 1
Jul 02, 2014 1 22 43 34 -
Apr 02, 2014 - 26 44 30 -
Jan 22, 2014 1 21 44 33 1
Dec 10, 2013 - 20 44 36 1
Nov 12, 2013 1 21 41 36 1
Oct 01, 2013 - 23 44 31 1
Aug 02, 2013 1 25 40 33 1
Jul 11, 2013 2 27 41 30 1
May 30, 2013 2 24 40 34 1
May 02, 2013 - 17 45 36 1

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: Would you describe the state of the nation's economy these days as

excellent, good, not so good, or poor?

REGISTERED VOTERS. . .ttt ittt e tennens

Not so

Exclnt Good Good Poor DK/NA
Feb 11, 2013 1 19 41 38 -
Jul 12, 2012 1 13 45 41 1
Feb 23, 2012 1 13 43 43 1
Oct 06, 2011 - 6 38 55 -
Sep 01, 2011 - 4 35 61
Jul 14, 2011 - 9 45 45 -
Jan 18, 2011 1 13 43 43 -
Nov 17, 2010 - 7 43 49 1
Sep 09, 2010 - 9 41 49 1
Jul 22, 2010 1 9 43 47 1
May 26, 2010 - 12 46 40 1
Dec 22, 2009 - 7 46 45 1
Nov 18, 2009 - 8 42 49 1
Aug 06, 2009 - 6 49 44 -
Jul 02, 2009 1 7 44 47 1
Apr 29, 2009 6 41 52 1
Apr 01, 2009 4 39 56 -
Mar 04, 2009 - 3 28 68 - Low Exclnt+Good
Nov 13, 2008 - 4 37 58 1
May 15, 2008 1 12 44 43 -
May 05, 2004 2 36 40 21 1
Dec 10, 2003 3 37 42 16 1
Oct 29, 2003 2 29 45 23 1
Sep 17, 2003 1 29 42 27 1
Jul 24, 2003 1 28 41 28 1
Jun 11, 2003 2 31 41 25 2
Apr 17, 2003 2 34 43 20 1
Feb 04, 2003 1 23 48 27 1
Nov 13, 2002 1 28 47 24 -
Dec 11, 2001 2 28 50 18 1
TREND: Do you think that the U.S. did the right thing by withdrawing all troops from

Afghanistan,
Afghanistan but not all troops,
any troops from Afghanistan?

do you think that the U.S

REGISTERED VOTERS

or do you think that the U.S.

. should have withdrawn some troops from
should not have withdrawn

All Some No
Troops Troops Troops DK/NA
Oct 06, 2021 30 51 14 6
TREND: In your opinion, has the Biden administration been too aggressive in deporting

undocumented immigrants,

not aggressive enough,

or has the Biden administration been

acting appropriately when it comes to deporting undocumented immigrants?

REGISTERED VOTERS

Too Not
Aggrsv
Oct 06, 2021 14 47

29

Acting
Enough Apprtly DK/NA

9



TREND: In general, do you approve or disapprove of the way the Biden administration has
been treating undocumented immigrants?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
App Dis DK/NA

Oct 06, 2021 30 57 13

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the Biden administration’s decision to deport some
Haitian migrants without allowing them to seek asylum?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
App Dis DK/NA

Oct 06, 2021 39 49 12

TREND: Which comes closest to your situation: you are not planning to receive a COVID-19
vaccine, or you are planning to receive or have already received a COVID-19 vaccine?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Don't PlanTo/
PlanTo Alrdy DK/NA

Oct 06, 2021 18 76 6
Sep 15, 2021 20 75 5
Aug 05, 2021 18 75 7
May 27, 2021 22 73 5
Apr 14, 2021 24 71 5

TREND: Once students of all ages are eligible for a COVID-19 vaccine, do you think all
kindergarten through 12th grade students should be required to receive a COVID-19
vaccine, or not?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Yes No DK/NA

Oct 06, 2021 46 50 4
TREND: Would you say that you are more likely to travel on an airplane if there is a
vaccine mandate in place, less likely, or does a vaccine mandate not make a difference

either way?

REGISTERED VOTERS............

More Less No
Likely Likely Diff DK/NA
Oct 06, 2021 38 14 46 1

TREND: Would you say that you are more likely to go to a restaurant if there is a vaccine
mandate in place, less likely, or does a vaccine mandate not make a difference either
way?

REGISTERED VOTERS............
More Less No

Likely Likely Diff DK/NA

Oct 06, 2021 36 16 46 2



TREND: Would you say that you are more likely to go to a large sports or entertainment
event i1f there is a vaccine mandate in place, less likely, or does a vaccine mandate not
make a difference either way?

REGISTERED VOTERS............

More Less No
Likely Likely Diff DK/NA
Oct 06, 2021 35 16 477 2

TREND: As you may know, many businesses and employers have returned to in person work. At
this time, do you think a return to in person work is a good thing or a bad thing?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Good Bad
Thing Thing DK/NA

Oct 06, 2021 78 14 8

TREND: Do you expect the number of COVID-19 cases in the U.S. to increase over the next
few months, decrease over the next few months, or do you expect the number of cases to
stay about the same as it is now?

REGISTERED VOTERS............
In- De-
Ccrease cCcrease Same DK/NA

Oct 06, 2021 37 30 29 5



